## PUBLIC NOTICE BOROUGH OF CRAFTON

The Council of the Borough of Crafton is seeking applicants to fill a vacancy in the office of Member of Borough Council. Applicants must submit a letter of interest, by mail or in-person, to the Borough Manger at the Crafton Borough Building, 100 Stotz Avenue, Crafton, PA 15205 no later than Noon, Friday, June 21, 2019. All applicants must be available to attend the Borough Council meeting on Monday, June 24, 2019 at 7:15 p.m. in Council Chambers at the Crafton Borough Building to make a brief statement regarding their qualifications and to answer any questions from members of Borough Council or the Mayor. The applicant selected will serve as a Member of Borough Council until December 31, 2019. All applicants must be a Borough resident for at least one year prior to the date of appointment, which could occur as early as June 24, 2019.

Borough Manager RJ Susko

Publication Date: Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, June 13, 2019